
Organization Name First Name Last Name Job Title Email
Alameda County Behavioral Health Seth Gomez Senor Pharmacist seth.gomez@acgov.org
Alameda County Behavioral Health Jacqline Murillo DMC ODS Consultant Jacqline.murillo@acgov.org
Alameda County Behavioral Health Karen Wise Director, Behavioral Health Integration kawise@alamedahealthsystem.org
Alameda Health System - Eastmont Denise Taylor Registered Nurse dewilliams@alamedahealthsystem.org
Alameda Health System - Eastmont Dee Ghosh Medical Director dipghosh@alamedahealthsystem.org
Alameda Health System - Eastmont Debra Montoya Administrative Secretary dmontoya@alamedahealthsytem.org
Alameda Health System - Eastmont Jessica Wang Associate Medical Director jewang@alamedahealthsystem.org
Alameda Health System - Highland Monica Rowden Clinical Social Worker mrowden@alamedahealthsystem.org
Alameda Health System - Highland David Tian Attending Physician datian@alamedahealthsystem.org
Alameda Health System - Highland Shawna Adkins Clinical Social Worker sadkins@alamedahealthsystem.org
Alameda Health System - Highland Monish Ullal Physician mullal@alamedahealthsystem.org
Alameda Health System - Highland Blake Gregory Medical Director bgregory@alamedahealthsystem.org
Alameda Health System - Highland Catherline Carter Community Outreach Worker cacarter@alamedahealthsystem.org
Alliance Medical Center Sue Labbe Medical Director slabbe@alliancemed.org
Alliance Medical Center Carey Terry MD cterry@alliancemed.org
Alliance Medical Center Seth Ammerman Physician sammerman@alliancemed.org
Alliance Medical Center Jeannie Bailly Behavioral Health Counselor JBailly@alliancemed.org
Axis Community Health Michelle Cortes-Surdilla Physician mcortessurdilla@axishealth.org
Axis Community Health Ghazala Khan Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist gkhan@axishealth.org
Axis Community Health Jennifer Penney Chief of BH jpenney@axishealth.org
Axis Community Health Evony Avelar Behavioral Health liaison/ MAT Coordinator eavelar@axishealth.org
Axis Community Health Priscilla Mathews Admin. Director of Integrated Behavioral Health pmathews@axishealth.org
Bartz Altadonna Community Health Center John Hunter Substance Abuse Case Manager jhunter@bachc.org
Bartz Altadonna Community Health Center Arsenio Jimenez Chief Medical Officer ajimenez@bachc.org
Chapa-De Indian Health Donita King LMFT behavioral Health Clinician SUD dking@chapa-de.org
Chapa-De Indian Health Annie Mascorro RN Case Manager amascorro@chapa-de.org
Chapa-De Indian Health Grace Katie Bell MAT RN Case Manager kbell@chapa-de.org
Chapa-De Indian Health Julie Garchow Family Physician jgarchow@chapa-de.org
Chapa-De Indian Health Holly Castro SUD Counselor hcastro@chapa-de.org
Chapa-De Indian Health Michael Quion Physician mquion@chapa-de.org
Clínica Monseñor Oscar A. Romero Cynthia Torres SUD Counselor nnunez@clinicaromero.com
Clínica Monseñor Oscar A. Romero Don Garcia Medical Director dgarcia@clinicaromero.com
Clínica Monseñor Oscar A. Romero Elaine Desimone Program Director SUD/ Outpatient Services edesimone@clinicaromero.com
Clínica Monseñor Oscar A. Romero Alejandra Murillo Substance Counselor amurillo@clinicaromero.com
Community Health Center of the Central Coast, Inc. Jennifer Robinson Social Worker/Coordinator jrobinson@chccc.org
Community Health Center of the Central Coast, Inc. Steven Clarke Medical Director jrobinson@chccc.org
Community Health Center of the Central Coast, Inc. Magdalena Serrano Director of Behavioral Health and Psychiatry jrobinson@chccc.org
El Dorado Community Health Centers Susan Scott Licensed Alcohol & Drug Counselor sscott@edchc.org
El Dorado Community Health Centers Kyndra Kamande RN Case Manager kkamande@edchc.org
El Dorado Community Health Centers Johannah Maggetti RN Case Manager jmaggetti@edchc.org
El DOrado Community Health Centers Kevin Caskey MAT/C3 Program Manager kcaskey@edchc.org
Family Health Centers of San Diego Heather Summers Associate Director of SUD Services heathers@fhcsd.org



Family Health Centers of San Diego Joe Sepulveda Adult Psychiatrist, Ass't. Medical Director joes@fhcsd.org
Family Health Centers of San Diego Ernie Taimanglo Program Supervisor erniet@fhcsd.org
Family Health Centers of San Diego Katie Wood Program Manager katiew@fhcsd.org
Family Health Centers of San Diego Jenan Madbak Clinic Director jenanm@fhcsd.org
Golden Valley Health Centers Lanea Jueco Director of Nursing ljueco@gvhc.org
Golden Valley Health Centers Eduardo Villarama Regional Medical Director evillarama@gvhc.org
Golden Valley Health Centers Jorge Fernandez Behavioral Health Director jfernandez@gvhc.org
Harbor - UCLA Medical Center Maritza Vasquez Medical Case Worker mvasquez6@dhs.lacounty.gov
Harbor-UCLA Medical Center Gloria Sanchez MD gsanchez2@ph.lacounty
Harbor-UCLA Medical Center Christopher Brown Physician Specialist chribrown@dhs.lacounty.gov
Harbor-UCLA Medical Center Andrea Hernandez Clinical Social Worker AHernandez10@ph.lacounty.gov
Harm Reduction Coalition Savannah O'Neill Capacity Building & Community Development Manager oneill@harmreduction.org
Harm Reduction Coalition Jenna Haywood Capacity Building & Community Development Manager haywood@harmreduction.org
Hill Country Health and Wellness Center Rick Martin SUD Counselor/MAT Case Manager rmartin@hillcountryclinic.org
Hill Country Health and Wellness Center Kourtney Gamsby LVN Kgamsby2@hillcountryclinic.org
Hill Country Health and Wellness Center Janet Holm BHCC JHolm@hillcountryclinic.org
Hill Country Health and Wellness Center Happy Shaw RN hshaw@hillcountryclinic.org
Hill Country Health and Wellness Center Renee Brissey Integrated SUD Program Director rbrissey@hillcountryclinic.org
Hubert H. Humphrey Comprehensive Health Center Gina Rossetti Associate Medical Director grossetti@dhs.lacounty.gov
Hubert H. Humphrey Comprehensive Health Center Raymond Perry Director rperry@dhs.lacounty.gov
Hubert H. Humphrey Comprehensive Health Center Karineh Mahdessian Medical Case Worker kmahdessian@dhs.lacounty.gov
Hubert H. Humphrey Comprehensive Health Center Sandra Lucero Substance Abuse Counselor slucero2@dhs.lacounty.gov
Hubert H. Humphrey Comprehensive Health Center Angelequea Bradley Senior Clinical Social Worker abradley@dhs.lacounty.gov
KCS Anna Karenina Harrington Office Manager kharrington@kcservices.org
KCS Ayisha Winn Mental Health Therapist awinn@kcshealthcenter.org
KCS Jungwon Kim Clinic Manager jukim@koreancommunity.org
KCS Jessie Lee Clinic administration jelee@kcshealthcenter.org
Kheir Clinic Daniel Hyung Yup Kim Caseworker danielk@lakheir.org
Kheir Clinic Joon Suh LCSW Joons@lakheir.org
Kheir Clinic Eric Schluederberg Physician, D.O. erics@lakheir.org
Kheir Clinic Samantha McKee Data Analyst SamanthaM@lakheir.org
La Clinica de La Raza Ariel Zodhiates Family Physician azodhiates@laclinica.org
La Clinica de La Raza Nancy Facher Director of Behavioral Health nfacher@laclinica.org
La Clinica de La Raza Mauricio Lask Lead Behavioral Medicine Specialist mlask@laclinica.org
La Clinica de La Raza Antoinette Silva Nurse asilva@laclinica.org
La Clinica de La Raza John Murphy Medical Director for Quality Improvement jmurphy@laclinica.org
La Clinica de La Raza Michele Herman MAT Team Member mherman@laclinica.org
LAC+USC Medical Center Karla Gonzalez Resident Physician gonzalezkarlaa@gmail.com
LAC+USC Medical Center Manuel Campa Clinic Medical Director mcampa@dhs.lacounty.gov
LAC+USC Medical Center Jose Luis Gonzalez Physician gonza40@usc.edu
LAC+USC Medical Center Joanne Suh Clinic Medical Director jsuh@dhs.lacounty.gov
Marin City Health and Wellness Center Kairn Pimentel Quality Improvement Manager karin@marincityclinic.org
Marin City Health and Wellness Center Ashley Knight Data Analyst aknight@marincityclinic.org
Marin City Health and Wellness Center Dominique McDowell Director of Addiction Services dominique@marincityclinic.org



Marin City Health and Wellness Center Carianne Blomquist Medical Director carianne@marincityclinic.org
Marin City Health and Wellness Center Quincy Engelbrecht Volunteer Dominique@marincityclinic.org
Marin City Health and Wellness Center Librado Garcia Case Manager lgarcia@marincityclinic.org
Martin Luther King Jr. Outpatient Center Ashley McIlhenny Nurse Practitioner AMcilhenny@ph.lacounty.gov
Martin Luther King Jr. Outpatient Center Eric Medina Counselor EMedina3@dhs.lacounty.gov
Martin Luther King Jr. Outpatient Center KhanhPhong Trinh Director of Continuity Care ktrinh@dhs.lacounty.gov
Martin Luther King Jr. Outpatient Center Nancy Garcia Clinical Social Worker ngarcia3@dhs.lacounty.gov
Martin Luther King Jr. Outpatient Center Shelly Lawson Community Health worker slawson3@dhs.lacounty.gov
Mission City Community Network Kirk Williams Substance Abuse Counselor kirkw@mccn.org
Mission City Community Network Lori Turro Substance Abuse Counselor lorit@mccn.org
Mission City Community Network Neil Chatterjee Medical Director neilc@mccn.org
Mission City Community Network Shaunda Miller Nurse Practitioner shaundam@mccn.org
Mountain Valleys Health Centers Michelle Peterson LCDC/Licensed Chemical Dependency Counselor mpeterson@mtnvalleyhc.org
Mountain Valleys Health Centers Raymond Mandel Director of Behavior Health rmandel@mtnvalleyhc.org
Mountain Valleys Health Centers Aaron Babb MD & med director of MAT program ababb@mtnvalleyhc.org
Mountain Valleys Health Centers Christina Maas MAT Nurse/LVN cmaas@mtnvalleyhc.org
Mountain Valleys Health Centers Alyson Jones Medical Assistant for MAT program ajones@mtnvalleyhc.org
Neighborhood Healthcare Alejandra Nava-HerbergerNP alejandra.nava-herberger@nhcare.org
Neighborhood Healthcare Elizabeth Arias Alishahi Behavioral Health Consultant elizabeth.ariasalishahi@nhcare.org
Neighborhood Healthcare Brenda Diaz BH Medical Assistant brenda.diaz@nhcare.org
Neighborhood Healthcare Rebecca Arnold Behavioral Health Consultant rebecca.arnold@nhcare.org
Neighborhood Healthcare Stephanie Thompson LCSW Stephanie.Thompson@nhcare.org
Neighborhood Healthcare Wendi Vierra Director of BH Operations wendi.vierra@nhcare.org
Neighborhood Healthcare Nicolas Corvini Psych Physician Assistant nicolascorvini@gmail.com
Neighborhood Healthcare Bernice Tabil-Galapon Behavioral Health Consultant bernice.tabil-galapon@nhcare.org
Neighborhood Healthcare Ali White Bh Care Coordinator maria.white@nhcare.org
Neighborhood Healthcare Katherine Goehring DNP, PMHNP-BC kgoehring@sandiego.edu
Neighborhood Healthcare Mary Celaya NP mary.celaya@nhcare.org
Neighborhood Healthcare Judith Tessema MD Judith.Tessema@nhcare.org
Northeast Valley Health Corporation Michael Moore LMFT michaelmoore@nevhc.org
Northeast Valley Health Corporation Alicia Lwin Adult Medicine Medical Director alicialwin@nevhc.org
Northeast Valley Health Corporation Victor Zeladita SUD Counselor victorzeladita@nevhc.org
Northeast Valley Health Corporation Absalon Galat Homeless Division Medical Director absalongalat@nevhc.org
Plumas District Hospital - Rural Health Clinics Elizabeth Mcgee Nurse Practitioner emcgeenp@pdh.org
Plumas District Hospital - Rural Health Clinics Lindsey Morrison RN Care Coordinator lmorrison@pdh.org
Santa Cruz Health Services Agency Marissa Torres Mental Health Client Specialist marissa.torres@santacruzcounty.us
Santa Cruz Health Services Agency Kimberly McCann Nursing Supervisor kimberly.mccann@santacruzcounty.us
Santa Cruz Health Services Agency Andres Galvan Mental Health Client Specialist andres.galvan@santacruzcounty.us
Santa Cruz Health Services Agency Blythe Ballaao Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner blythe.ballaao@santacruzcounty.us
Santa Cruz Health Services Agency Danny Contreras Health Services Manager danny.contreras@santacruzcounty.us
Santa Cruz Health Services Agency Tyler Evans Acting Chief Medical Officer tyler.evans@santacruzcounty.us
Santa Cruz Health Services Agency Marcela Mota Clinic Nurse III marcela.mota@santacruzcounty.us
Santa Cruz Health Services Agency Joseph Crottogini Health Center Manager joey.crottogini@santacruzcounty.us
Santa Cruz Health Services Agency Jasmine Marozick MAT RN III jasmine.marozick@santacruzcounty.us



Santa Cruz Health Services Agency Yujin Lee Psychiatrist pheony37212@gmail.com
Santa Cruz Health Services Agency Sharon Gehringer Physician Assistant sofiaelizabeth2000@yahoo.com
Santa Cruz Health Services Agency Andres Jovel Psychiatrist Andres.Jovel@santacruzcounty.us
Santa Ynez Tribal Health Clinic Marvin Catha Prevention Counselor mcatha@sythc.org
Santa Ynez Tribal Health Clinic Rosemarie Miller Medical Clinic Coordinator rmiller@sythc.org
Sonoma County Indian Health Project Manisha Vasishta MAT Project Coordinator manisha.vasishta@scihp.org
Sonoma County Indian Health Project Kenny Dumbrill Substance Use Disorder Counselor kenny.dumbrill@scihp.org
Sonoma County Indian Health Project Catherine Sorensen RN, Nursing Manager catherine.sorensen@scihp.org
Sonoma County Indian Health Project Jessica Johnson RN, Case Manager jessica.johnson@scihp.org
Sonoma County Indian Health Project Laura Wong Pharmacy Director laura.wong@scihp.org
Sonoma County Indian Health Project Jennifer Durst Quality Improvement Director jennifer.durst@scihp.org
South Central Family Health Center Edward Alexander Physician edwarda@scfhc.org
South Central Family Health Center Carlos Mata Substance Abuse Counselor carlosm@scfhc.org
South Central Family Health Center Christopher Ifekwunigwe Behavioral Health Director christopheri@scfhc.org
St. John’s Well Child & Family Center - Compton Lalita Poon Family Nurse Practitioner lpoon@wellchild.org
St. John’s Well Child & Family Center - Compton Angela Bartolome Clinical Supervisor / Clinical Lead abartolome@wellchild.org
St. John’s Well Child & Family Center - Compton Mario Moreno Prevention Specialist mmoreno@wellchild.org
St. John’s Well Child & Family Center - Traynham Sonya Tran NP stran@wellchild.org
St. John's Well Child & Family Center - Traynham Reggie Chavira Prevention Specialist rchavira@wellchild.org
Tri-City Health Center Sree Ayyala Clinic Director sayyala@tri-cityhealth.org
Tri-City Health Center Lee Bradshaw SUD/MAT Supevisor lbradshaw@Tri-CityHealth.org
Tri-City Health Center Manpreet Kaur Deol Health Education Specialist deolreet43@gmail.com
UCSF Betsy Wan MD betsy.wan@ucsf.edu
UCSF Taylor Tomlinson Assistant Professor taylor.tomlinson@ucsf.edu
UCSF Carolyn Chu Clinical Director carolyn.chu@uscf.edu
UCSF Trey Patridge Nurse Practitioner atrejojp@gmail.com
West County Health Centers Shannon Shaffer-killey Operations Manager sshaffer-killey@wchealth.org
West County Health Centers Alaina Cantor BH Operations Coordinator acantor@wchealth.org
West County Health Centers Diane Rooney Behavioral Health RN Care Manager drooney@wchealth.org
West County Health Centers Jason Cunningham Chief Medical Officer jcunningham@wchealth.org
West County Health Centers Kim Moffitt Behavioral Health Care Management Assistant kmoffitt@wchealth.org
West County Health Centers Steve Bromer Site Medical Director sbromer@wchealth.org


